RFI SUPPRESSORS
World Products Inc. 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Rev. 2.5 (3-20-06)
Protection Products Catalog | 185
RFI SUPPRESSORS
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT SOLUTIONS
RFI SUPPRESSORS
RoHS

Y Class 56 days.
Plastic Case UL 94V - 0 Flame Retardant, Molded Plastic,
Epoxy Resin Sealed.
Dissipation Factor (DF)
WXP and WXPC — <= 0.10% at 10kHz for CR <= 0.1µF
 — <= 0.50% at 10kHz for CR <= 1.0µF
 — <= 0.10% at 1kHz for CR > 1.0µF
WYP — <= 0.08% at 10kHz
(CR — Capacitance Range)
RFI SUPPRESSORS
World Products Inc. 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Rev. 2.5 (3-20-06)
Protection Products Catalog | 191
Typical Resonant Frequencies
Y2 Class Resonant fo
Type C(µf) fo - MHz
WYE-102M 0.0010 53
WYE-152M 0.0015 42
WYE-222M 0.0022 35
WYE-252M 0.0025 33
WYE-332M 0.0033 29
WYE-392M 0.0039 25
WYE-472M 0.0047 21
WYE-682M 0.0068 19
WYP-103M 0.0100 15
WYP-153M 0.0150 12
WYP-223M 0.0220 10
WYP-273M 0.0270 8.1
WYP-333M 0.0330 6.9
WYP-473M 0.0470 5.5
WYP-683M 0.0680 4.7
WYP-104M 0.1000 4.0
X2 Class Resonant fo (WXP and WXPC)
Type C(µf) fo - MHz
****-103K 0.010 13.0
****-153K 0.015 10.4
****-223K 0.022 8.5
****-333K 0.033 6.9
****-473K 0.047 6.0
****-683K 0.068 4.7
****-104K 0.100 4.0
****-154K 0.150 3.4
****-224K 0.22 2.7
WXPC-274K(only) 0.27 2.5
****-334K 0.33 2.3
****-474K 0.47 1.9
****-684K 0.68 1.6
****-105K 1.00 1.3

Cap.
(µF)
L
±0.3 mm
H
±0.3 mm
W
±0.3 mm
P
mm
Quantity Per Box
Long Lead
30-35mm
Short Lead
4, 5, 6mm
WXP-103K 0.010 18.0 10.5 5.5 15.0±0.5 500 1300
WXP-153K 0.015 18.0 10.5 5.5 15.0±0.5 500 1300
WXP-223K 0.022 18.0 10.5 5.5 15.0±0.5 500 1300
WXP-333K 0.033 18.0 10.5 5.5 15.0±0.5 500 1300
WXP-473K 0.047 18.0 12.5 6.5 15.0±0.5 400 950
WXP-683K 0.068 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0±0.5 400 750
WXP-104K 0.100 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0±0.5 400 624
WXP-154K 0.150 26.5 15.5 7.5 22.5±0.5 200 498
WXP-224K 0.220 26.5 16.5 8.5 22.5±0.5 200 438
WXP-334K 0.330 26.5 18.5 10.5 22.5±0.5 150 330
WXP-474K 0.470 31.5 20.5 11.5 27.5±0.7 100 220
WXP-684K 0.680 31.5 23.5 13.5 27.5±0.7 100 150
WXP-105K 1.000 31.5 24.5 15.0 27.5±0.7 80 140
WXP-155K 1.500 41.5 28.5 16.0 37.5±0.7 40 80
WXP-225K 2.200 41.5 33.0 18.0 37.5±0.7 40 80
dv/dt up to 0.1µF = 500v/µs
dv/dt 0.15µF to 0.68µF = 300v/µs
dv/dt 1.0µF to 2.2µF = 200v/µs
WYP Specifications

Part
Number
Cap.
(µF)
L
±0.3 mm
H
±0.3 mm
W
±0.3 mm P mm
Quantity Per Box
Long Lead
30-35mm
Short Lead
4, 5, 6mm
WXPC-103K 0.010 13.0 10.5 4.5 10.0±0.5 1000 2200
WXPC-153K 0.015 13.0 10.5 4.5 10.0±0.5 1000 2200
WXPC-223K 0.022 13.0 10.5 5.5 10.0±0.5 1000 1800
WXPC-333K 0.033 13.0 12.5 5.5 10.0±0.5 800 1500
WXPC-473K 0.047 13.0 13.5 5.5 10.0±0.5 800 1400
WXPC-473K1 0.047 18.0 10.5 5.5 15.0±0.5 500 1300
WXPC-683M 0.068 18.0 10.5 5.5 15.0±0.5 500 1300
WXPC-104K 0.100 18.0 12.5 6.5 15.0±0.5 500 950
WXPC-154K 0.150 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0±0.5 400 650
WXPC-224K 0.22 18.0 17.0 8.5 15.0±0.5 300 550
WXPC-224K1 0.22 26.5 15.5 7.5 22.5±0.7 200 498
WXPC-274K 0.27 26.5 15.5 7.5 22.5±0.7 200 498
WXPC-334K 0.33 26.5 16.5 8.5 22.5±0.7 200 438
WXPC-474K 0.47 26.5 18.5 10.5 22.5±0.7 150 330
WXPC-684K 0.68 31.5 20.5 11.5 27.5±0.7 100 220
WXPC-105K 1.0 31.5 23.5 13.5 27.5±0.7 100 150
WXPC-155M 1.5 31.5 24.5 15.0 27.5±0.7 80 140
L
±0.5 mm
H
±0.5 mm
W
±0.5 mm
WXPC-225K 2.2 41.5 28.5 16.0 37.5±0.7 40 80
WXPC-335K 3.3 41.5 33.0 18.0 37.5±0.7 40 80
WXPC-475K 4.7 42.0 38.0 21.0 37.5±0.7 40 45
WXPC-685M 6.8 42.0 38.0 21.0 37.5±0.7 40 45
dv/dt up to 0.1µF = 500v/µs
dv/dt 0.15µF to 0.68µF = 300v/µs
dv/dt 1.0µF to 1.5µF = 200v/µs
dv/dt 2.2µF to 6.8µF = 100v/µs